KING'S LYNN AREA COMMITTEE - PLANNING SUB-GROUP

Thursday, 15th January, 2026 at 4.00 pm in the Council Chamber,
Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn PE30 5DOQ

AGENDA

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (Page 2)

URGENT BUSINESS

To consider any business in which, by reason of special
circumstances, the Chair proposes to accept as urgent business
under Section 100(b)(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34

CHAIR'S CORRESPONDENCE

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION (Pages 3 - 19)

To view the planning application visit; Simple Search (west-
norfolk.gov.uk) and quote the planning reference number:

25/01958/FM

HYBRID APPLCATION: FULL - Erection of a retail store with
associated parking, highway infrastructure, access, landscaping,
substation, plant equipment and other ways; and an OUTLINE - all
matters reserved for the erection of two drive thru units with
associated parking, landscaping and other works. at Land On The
South East Side of Scania Way Hardwick Industrial Estate King's
Lynn Norfolk

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

DATE OF NEXT MEETING

To be arranged when required.



https://online.west-norfolk.gov.uk/online-applications/
https://online.west-norfolk.gov.uk/online-applications/

Agenda Item 2

Borough Council of

DECLARING AN INTEREST AND MANAGING King’s Lynn &
ANY CONFLICTS FLOWCHART West Norfolk

START

Does the matter directly
relate to one of your DPIs? -> NO Does the matter directly

relate to the finances or

Declare the interest. You have .
wellbeing of one of your ERIs?

a conflict and cannot act or
remain in the meeting *

YES ¥

Declare the interest. You have
a conflict and cannot act or
* without a dispensation remain in the meeting *

Does it directly relate to the
finances or wellbeing of you,

Glossary: . .
a relative or a close associate?

DPI: Disclosable Pecuniary Declare the interest. You have YES &
Interest
ERI: Extended Registrable
Interest

a conflict and cannot act or
remain in the meeting * sl/ NO

Does it affect the finances or

Other actions to mitigate Declare the interest. Are you vl selnz @i e, 2 rekiie,
against identified conflicts: or they affected to a greater YES & close associate or one of my
1. Don’t read the papers ERIs?

2. Tell relevant officers

3. Ask to be removed from any
email recipient chain/group

extent than most people? And
would a reasonable person
think you are biased because
of the interest?

4 NO

Does it relate to a Council

You have a conflict and 1 P Company or outside body to

cannot act or remain in as normal
the meeting *

which you are appointed by
the Council?

YES ¢ 4 NO

You can remain the meeting if the Chair Declare the
agrees, for you to speak in your external interest. Do you, or
capacity only. Do not vote. YES & would a reasonable
person think there
are competing
interests between

Does another interest make
you that feel you cannot act
in a fair, objective or open
manner? Would a

reasonable person knowing

the same interest think you
could not act in a fair,

objective or open manner?

You can take part in discussions but make
clear which capacity you are speaking in. NO ¢ the Council and the
Do not vote.

company/outside
body?

"4
NO TO BOTH YES TO ONE |

Declare the interest for You have a
the sake of openness conflict. Declare

and transparency. Then the interest. Do

take part as normal. not participate and
do not vote.




KLAC Planning Sub Group
15t January 2026

Planning application ref: 25/01958/FM

Land on South East Side of Scania Way, Hardwick Industrial Estate, King’s
Lynn

HYBRID APPLCATION: FULL - Erection of a retail store with associated
parking, highway infrastructure, access, landscaping, substation, plant
equipment and other ways; and an OUTLINE - all matters reserved for the
erection of two drive thru units with associated parking, landscaping and
other works.



|-\..| W
|-.. W
|

CULRT

Lidl Great Britain Limited

PRCILCT

Kings Lynni
Morston Point

Site Location Plan

DRAWING STATUS

Planning

DARWH - |.--!.n o

L1250 @ A3

August IS

Whittamy_




FontErand oy 1Ko/

-y













E1.12-HAR




* Planning History:

* 14/01114/0M - Outline Application: mixed use
development comprising business / industrial / storage and
distribution floorspace (Class B1 / B2 / B8), DIY superstore
and garden centre (Class Al), limited assortment of discount
supermarket (Class A1), Drive-Thru Restaurant (Class A3 /
A5), Family Public House (Class A4), Hotel (Class C1), Car
Showroom (Sui Generis) and associated access, car parking,
road infrastructure, servicing and associated works.

* 18/01966/RMM - Reserved Matters: Erection of
supermarket

* 18/01967/RM - Reserved Matters: Erection of food
establishment/drive thru takeaway



14/01114/0M

Morston Assets
-

Morston Point
gs Lynn

Ko
Masterplan



18/01966/RMM

Site Plan

EVC Parking spaces:
8 A spaces e 2 dhatias
2 o st

Drive-thru Unit —
167sqm GIA with B0 —

EVC Parking spaces

13 Actvs spacic i 2 fast charge,

parking spaces. Site e - e
Area 3,786sqm 0.93ac i e f—
7 T
1 77

255
Lo ReA -
<4

LK
Overflow Car Park l’ll _';;,;u..
47 Spaces I”"

New Store
1414 Sales Area

FFL2.91

i s Lidl Areas Table
. Lidl Car Park _ =
“>, Total 126 Spaces Sales Area Total Varasm
A e X Saies Area (Comparon) Siteam
EVC Parki S Tatex Area (Canverience) T
fopm Warehcuse 15659m
G TGS
Car Park Spaces 126
Repiaben e AT Tt
Lidi GB Ltd
New Lidl Store
Morston Point
Kings Lynn

Proposed Site Plan



Drive-thru Unit
167sqm GIA with
60 parking spaces \
Site Area

3,786sqm 0.93ac

Application Site ——-52.';"};1;;;;—'__"“‘-7"%
Area 4,615sqm " I”””IIIIIII,,,,’,’,”//;’;’;’;:;;:%;.'
,II',II

Overflow Car Park
47 Spaces

18/01967/RM

&% New Store
1414 Sales Area

1L

n
Tl
Titatse

T

F
by -, FFL2.91 ﬁ:" T
A i

Lidl Car Park », _‘55;

Total 126 Spaces . H

s, Dt

Site Plan

Drive Thru Areas Table

Drive-thru Sits Area 3.7862qm
GlA 167sqm
Car Park Spaces 60
Application Site Area 46158qm




=
K I ]
N/ i
A I i
y |
i
L

=,
[RH=H
Indicative Layout

for Development
Plot A

4L

PMSE for Development
Flat B

Future Developmant

Mreas - Ty

Sales. Floor

NIRRRRNARRNGER

uuun;tunuuu

THETTLED

‘Warchouse

Ancillary

Parkin;
standard Parking
i oyl et
Parent & Child
EV Bays

Tota




appkelion o adverising consent

Fookmouniod PV Fanss Rsal-mounsed PV Pandy
? o b o
O .

T

- L B I I
(O] . I =]

{l

1l

SOUTH-EAST ELEVATION
® @
- . . . X 1

::G')S.: 18/01966/RM

@ ENTRANCE LOBSY CAR PARK

NORTH-WEST ELEVATION

D sl

Elevations

ST
=

Ij I I | I I SCALE BAR

'SERMICE RAMP

NORTH-EAST ELEVATION noe

hant

Lidl GB Ltd

project
Mew Lidl Store

POWCER COATED STERL DR
COLOUR: GREY RALTER

@

SOFFITS AMD FASDA
ALK RAL e

=) aan
(5) 1o e e 1:125@A1. 1250@A3 Jan 22
v
Fam achad
T er—— AM

SOUTH-WEST ELEVATION OF=

©
CREY RAL TN




UTEENIE Y]

S &
it Dl TR WM 1

Whittamy
“r Lox 0

ilL»’:‘aS[‘l 06




o L
SO il










	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interest
	6 Items for consideration
	Slide 1: KLAC Planning Sub Group  15th January 2026
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17




Minutes of the meeting


 
1 

 

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF KING’S LYNN & WEST NORFOLK 
 

KING'S LYNN AREA COMMITTEE - PLANNING SUB-GROUP 
 

Minutes from the Meeting of the King's Lynn Area Committee - Planning 
Sub-Group held on Thursday, 15th January, 2026 at 4.00 pm in the Council 

Chamber, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn PE30 5DQ 
 

PRESENT: Councillors S Collop (Chair), B Jones and A Ware. 
 

OFFICERS PRESENT: Julie Barrow- Principal Planner. 
 

25   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 

There was none.  
 

26   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 

There was no declarations of interest.  
 

27   URGENT BUSINESS  
 

There was no urgent business.  
 

28   MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34  
 

There was no members present under Standing Order 34. 
 

29   CHAIR'S CORRESPONDENCE  
 

There was none.  
 

30   ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION  
 

Click here to view the recording of this item on YouTube.  
 
25/01958/FM 
 
HYBRID APPLCATION: FULL - Erection of a retail store with 
associated parking, highway infrastructure, access, landscaping, 
substation, plant equipment and other ways; and an OUTLINE - all 
matters reserved for the erection of two drive thru units with associated 
parking, landscaping and other works. at Land on The South East Side 
of Scania Way Hardwick Industrial Estate King's Lynn Norfolk 
 
The Principal Planner presented the application.  
 

https://youtu.be/f4_rVNTQJMM?t=67


 
2 

 

The Chair invited questions and comments from the Sub-Group. 
 
In response to a question from Councillor Jones, the Principal Planner 
clarified that the site was previously allocated for employment use in 
the local plan but was removed due to extant planning permissions for 
a supermarket, while the surrounding land remains allocated for 
employment, and explained the distinction between employment uses 
and retail in planning terms. 
 
The Sub – Group reviewed that the current application was a hybrid: 
full planning for the supermarket and outline for two drive-thru units, 
with all matters reserved for the drive-thrus, and noted the main 
differences from previous schemes, such as the reduction in car 
parking and the change in the red line boundary. 
 
Councillor Collop queried the reason for a reduction in car parking 
spaces and questioned further if the Lidl supermarket in the town 
centre would be closed. The Principal Planner confirmed the applicant 
was maximising use of the site and there was no indication the town 
centre was to be closed.  
 
The Principal Planner highlighted the site is located in the Parish of North Runcton 

and adjoins King’s Lynn on its north-eastern boundary. Therefore, the Principal 
Planner explained that North Runcton Parish Council had historically 
commented on applications for this site due to its proximity to the 
parish boundary, and their concerns about landscaping and site layout 
were noted. 
 
The Principal Planner explained that the site was in a flood risk area, 
requiring land level changes for development, and that the applicant 
had been asked to provide updated flood risk assessments and work 
with the lead local flood authority, as previous consents relied on 
historic data. 
 
Members of the Sub - Group expressed concerns primarily about 
increased traffic and car parking, with Councillor Jones and Ware 
highlighting these issues, but acknowledged that technical consultees 
such as the highway authority would provide further input. 
 
The Sub - Group agreed to support the application as presented, with 
no objections or additional stipulations, and noted that the application 
would proceed to the next stage once technical issues, particularly 
flood risk and highways, were resolved. 
 
RESOLVED: The King’s Lynn Area Committee Planning Sub – Group 
had no objections to the application.  
 

31   ANY OTHER BUSINESS  
 

There was none.  



 
3 

 

 

32   DATE OF NEXT MEETING  
 

The next meeting was to be confirmed when required.  
 

 
The meeting closed at 4.23 pm 
 

 


